BIT48LR
Data Sheet
Low-Power Long Range 433/868 MHz LoRa®
Technology Transceiver Module
General Features
• On-Board LoRaWAN™ Protocol Stack
• ASCII Command Interface over UART.
• Compact Form Factor:        only

There are three general command categories, as shown in Table 2-1.
TABLE 2-1: COMMAND TYPES
Command Type Keyword Description
System <sys> Issues system level behavior actions, gathers status
information on the firmware and hardware version, or
accesses the module user EEPROM memory.
LoRaWAN™ Class A
and Class C Protocols
<mac> Issues LoRaWAN Class A and Class C protocols
network communication behaviors, actions and
configuration commands.
Transceiver commands <radio> Issues radio specific configurations, directly accessing
and updating the transceiver setup.
See “BIT48LR LoRa® Technology Module Command Reference User’s Guide”  for a detailed description.
4 Typical Application
   4.1  Product customization
There are 10 I/O available (1 UART  or USB, 1 I2C, 1 SPI, 2 ADC).
Ask us if you want to customize the module or if you want to develop your own application with the use of all
the  available  I/O.  The  MCU  on  board  is  MICROCHIP  SAM  R34/R35  (ultra-low  power  microcontroller
combined with a UHF transceiver). Please contact the Distributors closest to you for further information.
Leave unused pins unconnected.
  B.I.T. S.r.l.                      BIT48LR  Data Sheet  (Rev. 00.90 / 2019-07-19)                                     Page 5 / 7
BIT48LR
Data Sheet
5 Mechanical Dimension (mm)
Top View
Bottom View
6 Soldering profile Recommendation
JEDEC standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1 (page 7 and 8), Pb-Free Assembly is recommended.
The standard requires that the heat dissipated in the "surroundings" on the PCB is taken into account. The
peak temperature should be adjusted so that it is within the window specified in the standard for the actual
motherboard.
Aperture for paste stencil is normally areal-reduced by 20-35%, please consult your production facility for
best experience aperture reduction. Nominal stencil thickness of 0.1-0.12 mm recommended.
  B.I.T. S.r.l.                      BIT48LR  Data Sheet  (Rev. 00.90 / 2019-07-19)                                     Page 6 / 7
BIT48LR
Data Sheet
7 Packaging Information
Orderable
device
Status Package
Type
Pins Package Qty Eco Plan MSL Peak Temp
BIT48LR ACTIVE MLF 20 96 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
8 General Information
   8.1  Disclaimer
B.I.T.  srl  believes  the  information  contained  herein  is  correct  and  accurate  at  the  time of  this  printing.
However, B.I.T. srl  reserves the right to make changes to this product without notice. B.I.T. srl  does not